



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11306/2024**
GUDDU KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr.Himanshu Gautam, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Dr.Vijendra Mahndiyan, CGSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
06.03.2025

1. The counter affidavit filed by the respondents has been returned under objection. The learned counsel for the respondents shall have the same placed on record after removing objections. If the objection is one of delay, the same shall be treated as condoned.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 13th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 6, 2025/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)