



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11306/2024**

GUDDU KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan**
and **Ms. Priya, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

1. The petitioner challenges the policy regarding the voluntary retirement and also assails the rejection of his request of voluntary retirement.
2. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 17 October 2025.
3. Both sides are directed to place on record short note of their written submissions not exceeding four pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 13, 2025/dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any