



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11306/2024**

GUDDU KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Ms.
Niharika Pun, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

As it is now 4.45 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter,
renotify on 8 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/AT