



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11306/2024**

GUDDU KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan, CGSC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

Re-notify on 16.01.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/hp